as well as receivables on the disposals of CIAT and Faac for a total amount of €19,260 thousand.

NOTE 8: DEFERRED INCOME AND OTHER RECEIVABLES

€ thousands

Dividends –

Accrued interest on cash accounts –

Trade receivables, invoices to be issued –

Government, tax and duties 17,306

Other (CIAT, Faac) 19,260

“Government, tax and duties” correspond to the refund expected upon settlement of income tax and tax credits not yet allocated.

NOTE 9: ASSET TRANSLATION ADJUSTMENTS ON FOREIGN CURRENCY DENOMINATED DEBTS AND RECEIVABLES

Asset impact

€ thousands Total Provision for liability

Bonds 3,639 3,639

Receivables from equity investments 615 615

Miscellaneous receivables 51 51

Financial debts – –

4,305 4,305

S
O

M
F

Y
 –

 A
N

N
U

A
L

 F
IN

A
N

C
IA

L
 R

E
P

O
R

T
 2

0
16

121120

09 PARENT COMPANY FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTE 10: SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Note 10.1: Statement of changes in shareholders’ equity

€ thousands

Balance at
31/12/15

before
allocation

of net profit

Allocation
of net profit
for the year
to 31/12/15

2016
movements

Balance at
31/12/16

before
allocation

of net profit

Proposed
allocation

of 2016
net profit

Balance at
31/12/16

after
allocation

of net profit

Share capital 7,400 – – 7,400 – 7,400

Share premium 1,866 – – 1,866 – 1,866

Revaluation reserve 5,929 – – 5,929 – 5,929

Legal reserve 791 – 51 – 740 – 740

Regulated reserves – – – – – –

Other reserves 91,361 242,412 – 333,773 77,289 411,062

Retained earnings 5,058 – 5,058 3,054 3,054 – 3,054 –

Net profit 279,484 – 279,484 119,375 119,375 – 119,375 –

Regulated provisions – – – – – –

391,888 – 42,180 122,429 472,137 – 45,140 426,997

Note 10.2: Share capital

Euros Number of shares Par value

– Shares

At the start of the year 7,400,000 1

At the end of the year 7,400,000 1

– Convertible bonds and similar securities – –

Note 10.3: Treasury shares

€ thousands 31/12/15 Increase Decrease Transfer 31/12/16

Stock options and free shares
€ thousands 50,620 – – 337 – 50,283

number 288,637 – – 3,400 – 285,237

Liquidity contract
€ thousands 120 5,777 – 5,662 – 235

number 389 16,684 – 16,457 – 616

Shares retained for
potential acquisitions

€ thousands 48,535 – – – 48,535

number 246,854 – – – 246,854

Treasury shares
€ thousands – – – – –